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Holyoke Community College 

Fall 2018 Day & Evening 

Academic Calendar 
 

SUMMER SESSIONS 

 Session I 
 June 4  - June 28     M/T/R  

 June 4  – July  5      M/T/W/R 

 Session II  
 July 9  – August 2   M/T/R 

 July 9  – August 8   M/T/W/R 

 Full Summer Session  
 June 4  - July 23          M/W 

 June 4  - July 23          M/T/W/R 

 June 5  - July 19          T/R 

 On-Line Session 
 June 4  - July 20  

 

ACCELERATED CLASSES 
NOTE: Fall Sessions should plan for incorporating finals during sessions. 

Session I   -   Begins September 4  
 Last Day to Add or Drop at 100% is 5 business days  

from the start of the course. 

 Last day of Classes October 23, 2018. 

Session II   -   Begins October 24  
 Last Day to Add or Drop at 100% is 5 business days  

 from the start of the course. 

 Last day of Classes December 14, 2018. 
 

August 21, 22, 23, 24, 27, 30 

 

August 29, Wednesday 

 

New Student Orientation/Program Days – (required as 

scheduled) 

Professional Association Meeting followed by  

Professional Day (required)  Full Day 

September 3, Monday Labor Day:  HOLIDAY (Campus Closed) 

September 4, Tuesday Classes begin for the Fall Semester 

September 4-7, Tuesday-Friday Add/Drop Period - 4 Days 

October 8, Monday Columbus Day:  HOLIDAY (Campus Closed) 

October 9, Tuesday  All Classes follow a Monday Schedule  

October 19, Friday Mid-semester grades due to Registrar by 12:00 Noon  

October 24 - November 9 

 Wednesday-Friday 

Advising Period/Priority Registration Opens Wednesday at 

8:00 am 

November 12, Monday Veteran’s Day:  HOLIDAY (Campus Closed) 

November 13, Tuesday Open Registration Begins 

November 20, Tuesday Last day for withdrawal with “W” for Full Semester Classes  

November 21, Wednesday Classes follow a Friday Schedule  

November 22, 23 & 24 Thanksgiving Holiday/Recess (Campus Closed) 

December 13, Thursday End of Fall Semester Classes 

December 17-20  

 Monday – Thursday  

Final Exams (required as scheduled) 

December 21, Friday Make Up Day for Cancelled Final Exams 

December 26, Wednesday Final Grades due to Registrar by 12:00 Noon  

*December 24, Monday Campus Open 

*December 25- January 1, Tuesday-Tuesday Campus Closed for WINTER HOLIDAYS 

January 2, 2019 - Wednesday Campus Reopens 
 

 

 

 

Article 12.03, D, of the Agreement allows the President of a college to designate up to seven non-instructional days during an 

academic year as Professional Days during which unit members engage in activities relating to college/instructional improvement, 

registration, orientation, commencement, etc.  President Christina Royal has designated August 29, 2018 & January 23 & 

April 24, 2019 as assigned Professional Days.  Non-instructional activities engaged in by unit members on these days are 

required, as is Commencement on Saturday, June 1, 2019. 
 

NOTE:  Twilight and Evening classes begin at 4:00 p.m. 

 October 9 – All Classes follow a Monday Schedule 

 November 21 –Classes follow a Friday Schedule 

 

Faculty Deadlines for Administrative Withdrawal (AW):  M T W Th F 

December 8 – for Saturday Classes  13 14 14 14 14 

December 14– for Full Semester Classes 
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Holyoke Community College 

Spring 2019 Academic Calendar 

Day & Evening 
 

WINTER INTERSESSION  
January 2, Wednesday  

January 3, Thursday 

**January 4 and 7, Friday and Monday 

**January 8, Tuesday 

January 15, Tuesday 

January 16, Wednesday 

End of Add Period 

Classes Begin 

Last Days to Drop with a 100% (1/4) or **50% (1/7) refund 

Last Day to Withdraw with a “W” One Week Session 

Last Day to Withdraw with a “W” Two Week Session 

Classes End 
 

ACCELERATED CLASSES 
Session I   -   Begins January 28  

 Last Day to Add or Drop at 100% is 5 business   

days from the start of the course. 

 Last day of Classes:  March 26, 2019 

March 25 & 26 Reserved for Final Exams 

Session II   -   Begins March 27   
 Last Day to Add or Drop at 100% is 5 business   

 days from the start of the course. 

 Last day of Classes:  May 14, 2019. 

May 15 & 16Reserved for Final Exams 
 

January 16, 17,*22 
January 25, Friday 
January 21, Monday 

New Student Orientation/Program Days - (required as scheduled) 

New Student Orientation/Program Days - Snow/Make Up Day  

Martin Luther King’s Birthday: HOLIDAY (Campus Closed) 

January 23, Wednesday 

January 24, Thursday 

Professional Day (required) Full Day 

Professional Day Snow Day/Make Up Day (required) Full Day 

January 28, Monday Classes begin for the Spring Semester 

January 28-January 31 

 Monday-Thursday 

Add/Drop Period - 4 Days 

 

February 18, Monday Presidents Day:  HOLIDAY (Campus Closed) 

February 19, Tuesday All Classes Follow a Monday Schedule 

March 8, Friday Mid-semester grades due to Registrar by 12:00 Noon  

March 11 – March 16 Spring Recess  

March 18- April 5 

 Monday-Friday 

Advising Period/Priority Registration Opens Monday at 8:00 am 

 

April 8, Monday Open Registration Begins  

April 15, Monday Patriots Day:  HOLIDAY (Campus Closed) 

April 19, Friday Last day for withdrawal with “W” for Full Semester Classes  

April 24, Wednesday Professional Day (required) Full Day- No Classes  

May 15, Wednesday End of Spring Semester Classes 

May 16 & 17 

 Thursday & Friday 

Make Up Day for Cancelled Classes  

May 20-23 

 Monday-Thursday 

Final Exams (required as scheduled) 

May 22, Wednesday Honors & Awards Night - 6:30 pm 

May 27, Monday Memorial Day:  HOLIDAY (Campus Closed) 

May 28, Tuesday Final grades due to Registrar by 12:00 Noon 

June 1, Saturday Commencement – 10:00 a.m. (required) 
 

Faculty Deadlines for Administrative Withdrawal (AW):  M T W Th F 
May 10 – for Saturday Classes 14 14 14 14 14 

May 14 – for Full Semester Classes 
 

Article 12.03, D, of the Agreement allows the President of a college to designate up to seven non-instructional days during an 

academic year as Professional Days during which unit members engage in activities relating to college/instructional improvement, 

registration, orientation, commencement, etc.  President Christina Royal has designated August 29, 2018 & January 23 & 

April 24, 2019 as assigned Professional Days.  Non-instructional activities engaged in by unit members on these days are 

required, as is Commencement on Saturday, June 1, 2019. 
 

NOTE: Twilight and Evening classes begin at 4:00 p.m. 

 February 19 – All Classes follow a Monday Schedule 


